GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2955
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009

HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN SOUTH INDIA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa;Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has conducted any survey/proposes to conduct any survey of the construction of new National
Highways in South India including Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the assessment made during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise, NH-
wise and length-wise;

(c) the details of the amount allocated/sanctioned/released for the survey and construction works during the said period, State-wise
and NH-wise;

(d) the present status of the works undertaken alongwith the length of roads proposed to be constructed in this regard;
(e) the time by which these works are likely to be commenced/completed ; and

(f) the amount released and sanctioned for pending works, State-wise and stretch-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (f) The details of new National Highways declared during the last 3 years in South India and the details of survey and
construction works taken up on these highways are enclosed at Annexure | & II.
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